<u>U P SAINIK SCHOOL, LUCKNOW</u> ENTRANCE EXAM FOR CLASS 11 (2025-26)

Captain Manoj Kumar Pandey U P Sainik School, Lucknow run under the aegis of U P Sainik Schools Society in the chairmanship of Chief Minister of UP. The purpose of this special institutions of Govt of UP is to impart military oriented training to prepare the selected students of Uttar Pradesh for a career in the officers' cadre of the Indian Armed Forces through National Defence Academy (NDA).

Captain Manoj Kumar Pandey U P Sainik School, Lucknow is an English medium residential school affiliated to the CBSE, New Delhi.

For the academic session 2025-26, the candidates who are domicile of UP and fulfill the eligibility criteria can apply **ONLINE ONLY** for the below mentioned details from 05 May to 24 May 2025 and candidate can make correction in the application form & feed obtained marks in Class 10 Board Exam from 25 May 2025 to 30 May 2025.

U P Sainik School, Lucknow Class 11 (Boys & Girls)

School prospectus with instructions will be available on the school website www.upsainikschool.org. Application form, application fee and admit card can be submitted and downloaded online only. Application form by any other means will not be accepted in any case.

Principal